
Pos

PRO3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

SPM

1

2

3

4

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

1

2

3

4

No.

108

196

59

247

478

183

60

114

121

300

222

54

425

469

152

217

338

499

456

331

369

84

403

130

126

45

128

3

02

15

103

Name

Dan Gavrila

Ryan Hieronymus

Jeff Van Lierop

Tucker Sheppy

Adam Isman

Charles Hurley

Caelin Gabriel

Bruce Humberstone

David Beagle

Mark Carpenter

John Scragg

Rich Reinhard

Joseph Gilmore

Benjamin Wilson

Mark Friedman

Duncan Pearce

John Parker

Ryan Haines

James Crivellone

Daniele Hovington

Jeremy Plance

Scott Haynes

Bill Mann

Michael Olsen

Peter Jenkin

Richard Whittemore

Martin Wild

Michael McAleenan

Tom Miller

Joe White

Kim Fabbro

Town

Kirkland WA

Normandy Park WA

Olympia WA

Beaverton OR

Vancouver BC

Monroe WA

Bainbridge Island WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Mukilteo WA

Burien WA

Salem OR

Portland OR

Saint Helens OR

Gig Harbor WA

West Vancouver BC

Gig Harbor WA

Portland OR

Tacoma WA

Bothell WA

Portland OR

Woodinville WA

Sammamish WA

Gig Harbor WA

Bellevue WA

Portland OR

Lake Stevens WA

Tacoma WA

Sherwood OR

Spokane Valley WA

Maple Ridge Canada

Make

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW PRO3

BMW 325is

BMW 325

BMW 325

BMW 325 PRO3

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW M3-R

Pontiac Fiero

Porsche Cayman S

Mazda RX-7

Color

Blk/Rd/Yellow

Silver

Wht/Grn/Blk

Black/White

White

Lime Green

white

Red

Green

Red

Red/Black

Yellow/Black

Blue

Bronzit/Blue

Green/Blue

Red

Black

blk/org/blu

Black

blue/grey

White

Grey

Silver

Red

Red/Blue

White/Org

Black/Red

Rd/Wh/Blue

Red/Gray

Red/Yellow

Laps

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

18

10

8

22

21

21

20

Club

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

CSCC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

BMWCCA

CSCC

BMWCCA

IRDC

TC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

NWMS

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Haury's Lake City Collision/Ridge Racing School

Grass Roots Racing/Highlander Motorsports/Country Green Turf

Eric Blois/Bloising Saddles

Grip Racing/Lowe Group Racing

Grip Racing/Lowe Group Racing

self

Midnight Motorsports

Gray Line of Portland/Group 2 Motorsports

TC Motorsports

United Fueling

MaxRPM

The Urban Garage

Accuracy Automotive, BBQ2U, R3vlimited

DynaSport

R3VLimited/Accuracy Automotive Racing

Dynasport/Konig

Dumonde Tech Racing Oil

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superstores

D and D Fabricating

Broad Stroke Associates/BadSRacing

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law

White Inc.Trucking/Bullet Racing

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

Best Tm

1:29.751

1:29.589

1:29.762

1:30.478

1:30.376

1:30.970

1:30.473

1:30.632

1:31.279

1:31.543

1:31.632

1:31.867

1:32.179

1:32.208

1:33.354

1:33.094

1:33.485

1:33.569

1:33.714

1:33.486

1:33.247

1:34.621

1:36.449

1:30.026

1:32.316

1:20.754

1:23.895

1:25.813

1:29.816

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2012 8:37:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

2.109

Avg. Speed

86.198

Best Lap Tm

1:20.494

Best Speed

88.419

Best Lap by

36 - Terry Ward

Chicane Challenge XX

Group 1

Race

Race started at 13:42:16

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/1/2012 01:40 PM
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Pos

Not classified

DNS

SPO

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

SPU

1

2

PIC

DNS

1

2

3

4

DNF

1

2

No.

57

36

67

294

175

215

32

476

Name

Peter Linssen

Terry Ward

Jeff Penick

Chuck Baker

John Daschel

Eric Dahlquist

Brad Greco

Alexandra Overdiek

Town

Portland OR

Port Coquitlam BC

Salem OR

Salem OR

Moses Lake WA

Damascus OR

Lynnwood WA

Surrey BC

Make

Volvo 740 Turbo

Pontiac Grand Prix

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Ford FR Boss 302S

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Volkswagen Rabbit

Mazda RX3

Color

Silver/Blue

White/Red

Silver/Purple

Yellow/Black

Orange

Black/Yellow

Orange

Wht/Blue

Laps

22

22

22

21

5

21

19

Club

TC

SCCBC

CSCC

TC

NWMS

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Vshop/Hopworks/R Sport International

Scardillo Cheese/Gerry-Judy Ward/BHR Motorsports/Lordco/Castrol

Profinish Motor Sports

Baker's Nursery

Discovery Ford

Traks Clothing/Ralley Tuned/JRM/Splitfire

Retro Racing Team

Best Tm

1:20.494

1:24.417

1:23.353

1:22.997

1:20.784

1:27.440

1:36.676

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2012 8:37:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

2.109

Avg. Speed

86.198

Best Lap Tm

1:20.494

Best Speed

88.419

Best Lap by

36 - Terry Ward

Chicane Challenge XX

Group 1

Race

Race started at 13:42:16

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/1/2012 01:40 PM
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Pos

CR

1

2

3

CSM

1

2

3

4

DP

1

FP

1

GP

1

2

3

H4

1

2

IP

1

ITX

1

PRO44

1

2

3

4

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

1

1

1

2

3

1

2

1

1

1

2

3

4

No.

360

139

460

32

44

4

31

40

123

111

451

407

8

393

73

11

1

244

420

339

Name

Darris Miller

Daniel Shrader

Mike Kingsley

Chris Heinrich

Joe Hinton

Richard Hindman

Darrell LeBlanc

Russell Seewald

Linda Heinrich

Tony Kihlstadius

Ben Weaver

Daniel Zenner

Andy Edman

Robert Peters

Bill Hill

Bret Bienerth

Eric Schwenter

Mike Adams

J R Gregory

George Todd

Town

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Battle Ground WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Heppner OR

North Plains OR

Albany OR

Portland OR

Bonney Lake WA

Salem OR

Olympia WA

Vancouver WA

Milwaukie OR

Snoqualmie WA

Milwaukie OR

Milwaukie OR

Make

Volkswagen Rabbit

Volkswagen Rabbit

Volkswagen Rabbit

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

BMW 328

Nissan Sentra

Volvo 242 DL

Volvo

Mazda RX-7

Honda CRX si

Acura Integra

Dodge Colt

Mazda RX7

Porsche 944

Porsche 944

Porsche 924S

Porsche 944

Color

Black

White/Blue

Black

Red

White/Green

Blue/Org

Red/Black

White

Red

Red

Plum

White/Orange

Yellow

White/Blue

Red/Yellow

Green

India Red

Blue

Red

Black

Laps

19

19

18

20

20

20

19

19

19

20

19

19

20

19

17

19

20

20

19

18

Club

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

TC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

VSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

TC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

JWH Racing

Woodstock Motorsports

Woodstock Motorsports

Gecko Motors

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

V-Shop/Sunset Refrigeration

Dr. Martens/SW Autobody/A and M Tire

EDMAN FAMILY RACING/BPCI

Rick's Service Center

My lovely wife

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Matrix Integrated

Fordahl Motorsports

Flyin' Lion Racing

Master Mechanic

Best Tm

1:37.959

1:38.066

1:42.500

1:33.007

1:35.389

1:35.034

1:36.415

1:33.488

1:38.407

1:34.899

1:38.527

1:40.781

1:35.069

1:36.606

1:46.867

1:37.534

1:31.925

1:32.518

1:35.884

1:45.236

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2012 8:46:00 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

4.581

Avg. Speed

71.241

Best Lap Tm

1:31.905

Best Speed

77.441

Best Lap by

754 - Sean Hedrick

Chicane Challenge XX

Group 2

Race

Race started at 14:24:13

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/1/2012 02:20 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XX
Cascade Sports Car Club

July 1, 2012

Page 1/2



Pos

PRO7

1

2

3

SM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

DNF

No.

57

70

2

754

43

168

135

96

13

113

463

363

133

415

29

37

308

Name

Duane Martinsen

Stephan Justiss

Bill Visee

Sean Hedrick

Dave Dunning

Tracey Hazard

Mike Tripp

Phil Rees

John Wymore

Andrew Robottom

Brendan Blair

Joe Blair

Trevor Meis

Kailia Walter

Frank DiMiceli

Frank Carwan

Jason Brassfield

Town

Port Orchard WA

Belfair WA

Renton WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

South Surrey BC

Forest Grove OR

West Linn OR

Gladstone OR

Vancouver WA

Camas WA

Camas WA

Vancouver WA

Salem OR

Renton WA

Vancouver WA

Salem OR

Make

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Color

Yellow

Red

Silver/Black

Blue

Blue/Slvr/Grn

Green

White

Red

White

Lt Blue/Red

Red

White/blue

Red

Black

Red/Blue

Black

Red/White

Laps

20

19

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

19

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

CSCC

SCCBC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

TC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

NASA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Twin Brothers Racing/NGK

Jeff's Executive Automotive

Les Schwab of Fife/LoCoFoMoCoRacing.com

MiataCage.Com

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

TJ Mechanical Services

Advantage Collision/Midas

Riverside Industrial Supply

MiataCage.com

Straightline Autobody/JSF Communications/Peake Sun Control/Belfanti M-Sports/Master Mech

Blairco Heating and Air-Conditioning

Blairco Heating/Miatacage.com

Fast Specialties

ProFinish Motorsports

TC Motorsports

INYOURI racing

Best Tm

1:35.494

1:35.447

1:38.781

1:31.905

1:32.775

1:33.987

1:33.696

1:34.131

1:34.291

1:34.078

1:34.222

1:35.340

1:34.805

1:37.787

1:37.088

1:34.289

1:35.372

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2012 8:46:00 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

4.581

Avg. Speed

71.241

Best Lap Tm

1:31.905

Best Speed

77.441

Best Lap by

754 - Sean Hedrick

Chicane Challenge XX

Group 2

Race

Race started at 14:24:13

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/1/2012 02:20 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XX
Cascade Sports Car Club

July 1, 2012

Page 2/2



Pos

CF

1

2

3

4

5

Not classified

DNS

FM

1

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

DNS

1

DNS

No.

08

81

7

33

83

32

398

42

Name

James Hepburn

Michael Wells

Sherm Johnston

Trout Roberts

Rod Schaeffer

R Lawence Bangert

Brian (Skip) Russell

Ron Muro

Town

Vancouver BC

Montague CA

Meridian ID

Tucson AZ

Silverton OR

Issaquah WA

Bonney Lake WA

Fairview OR

Make

Crossle 35F

Crossle 25F

Crossle 32F

Crossle 45F

Crossle 25F

Crossle 35F

Formula Mazda

Mazda Formula Mazda

Color

Black

Yellow/blue

Black

Blue/Yellow

Green

Orange/White

Black/Red

Blue / Yellow

Laps

22

22

21

21

21

21

Club

CSCC

VSCC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Blackjack Racing

Law Offices of Michael H. Wells PC

R and A Mfg

Mammy Lo/DnD Fabricating/My Rich Uncle VISA/My kids inheritance.

Abiqua Motorsports

R and A Mfg

Fusion Marketing/ Epoxy Shield / Pepsi Cola

Best Tm

1:22.700

1:24.572

1:27.155

1:28.788

1:30.030

1:27.597

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2012 8:46:49 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

58.486

Avg. Speed

85.221

Best Lap Tm

1:22.700

Best Speed

86.060

Best Lap by

08 - James Hepburn

Chicane Challenge XX

Group 3

Race

Race started at 15:13:34

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/1/2012 03:00 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XX
Cascade Sports Car Club

July 1, 2012



Pos

AS

1

Not classified

DNF

GT1

1

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DQ

GT2

1

Not classified

DNS

ITE

1

2

3

ST

1

2

3

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

DNF

1

DNF

DNS

DQ

1

DNS

1

2

3

1

2

3

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

2

4

01

35

718

36

135

22

44

430

11

3

88

175

8

362

32

Name

William Dallas

Gary Presting Jr

Dean Miller

Aaron Young

Larry Bell

Terry Ward

Scott Morton

Steve Paquette

Curt Wikstrom

Steven Powell

Craig Johnson

Michael McAleenan

Randy Blaylock

John Daschel

Mirko Freguia

James Haile

Zack George

Town

Portland OR

Oregon city OR

Newberg OR

Independence OR

Abbotsford BC

Port Coquitlam BC

Lake Stevens WA

North Vancouver BC

Fox Island WA

Beavercreek OR

Tacoma WA

Bothell WA

Moses Lake WA

Redmond WA

Otis Orchards Wa

Yakima WA

Make

Pontiac Trans Am

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Impala

Pontiac Trans Am

Pontiac Grand Prix

Nissan 350 Z

Porsche GT3 Cup

Chevrolet Corvette

FFR Challenge

Mazda miata

BMW M3-R

Porsche 996

Ford FR Boss 302S

Alfa Romeo 75/Milano

BMW M5

Chevrolet Corvette

Color

Lime Green

Lime Green

Blue/Yellow

Black

White/Red/Blue

White/Red

Dark Blue

White/Red

White/Red

Yellow

Black/Red

Red

Orange

Rosso Corsa

Dark Blue

White

Laps

21

10

23

17

23

22

21

20

20

22

22

22

1

Club

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

SCCBC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

East Portland Auto Body/Baxter Auto Parts/Gary's Auto Repair

Gary's Auto Repair/Baxter's Auto Parts/My Family

ProFinish Motorsports

TD Waterhouse, Apple Autoglass, OK Tire, Murray GM

Scardillo Cheese/Gerry-Judy Ward/BHR Motorsports/Lordco/Castrol

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/Bowman-Morton Mfg

Bullet Racing MB Euromotors

Ray's Auto Center

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law

Bullet Racing

Discovery Ford

Copperfin/Group2 Motorsports/Byers Custom/425 Motorsports

Hard Motorsport

Ray's Auto Center/Poorvette Racing

Best Tm

1:28.883

1:32.907

1:17.398

1:17.571

1:16.772

1:22.286

1:25.646

1:31.213

1:33.796

1:21.979

1:24.261

1:23.827

1:39.174

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #36 - DQed per Race Steward - Under weight

Printed: 7/5/2012 8:47:34 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

88.261

Best Lap Tm

1:17.398

Best Speed

91.956

Best Lap by

01 - Dean Miller

Chicane Challenge XX

Group 4

Race

Race started at 15:53:25

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/1/2012 03:40 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XX
Cascade Sports Car Club

July 1, 2012



Pos

EIP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

GTL

1

2

ITA

1

2

3

4

5

Not classified

DNS

ITS

1

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

DNS

1

No.

99

59

103

114

86

121

300

217

105

337

39

126

222

108

60

130

129

16

76

43

92

44

133

96

38

Name

Karen Stimson

Jeff Van Lierop

Kim Fabbro

Bruce Humberstone

Danny Bradshaw

David Beagle

Mark Carpenter

Duncan Pearce

Ted Rees

Brian Bercovitz

Kristine Craine

Peter Jenkin

John Scragg

Dan Gavrila

Caelin Gabriel

Michael Olsen

Michael Shofstall

Scott Shobert

Chris McIntire

Dave Dunning

Eric Blois

Joe Hinton

Trevor Meis

Phil Rees

Bryce King

Town

Battle Ground WA

Olympia WA

Maple Ridge Canada

Seattle WA

Dundee OR

Seattle WA

Mukilteo WA

West Vancouver BC

West Linn OR

Bothell WA

Portland OR

Bellevue WA

Burien WA

Kirkland WA

Bainbridge Island WA

Gig Harbor WA

Bend OR

Vancouver WA

Burnaby BC

Portland OR

Beaverton OR

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

West Linn OR

Bonney Lake WA

Make

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325i

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325i

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325

Mazda MX-5

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

Datsun 510

Mazda RX-3

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

BMW 325e

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Nissan 200 SX

Color

Yellow

Wht/Grn/Blk

Red/Yellow

Red

Red/White

Green

Red

Red

Black

Blue/grey

White/Pink

Red

Red/Black

Blk/Rd/Yellow

white

Silver

White/Blue

Yellow

White/Blue

Blue/Slvr/Grn

Black/Yellow

White/Green

Red

Red

Red/White/Black

Laps

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

10

7

2

20

19

20

20

20

19

19

19

Club

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

BMWCCA

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

TC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

TC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

God

Grass Roots Racing/Highlander Motorsports/Country Green Turf

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

Midnight Motorsports

Complete Glass/Akzo Nobel/Sikkens

Gray Line of Portland/Group 2 Motorsports

TC Motorsports

The Urban Garage

Rees Racing

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

self

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superstores

Bendsync/Cascade Telecom

MotorsportsWiring.com

Allan Autotech / Retro Racing

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

BG Products/Bloising Saddles

JWH Racing

Fast Specialties

Riverside Industrial Supply

NW Connecting Rod & Racing4Children.org

Best Tm

1:27.637

1:29.960

1:29.630

1:30.762

1:30.795

1:31.193

1:31.792

1:33.082

1:32.710

1:31.538

1:32.924

1:34.047

1:36.741

1:32.956

1:37.741

1:32.816

1:33.204

1:33.662

1:34.797

1:35.260

1:33.644

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

CAR #337 - 1 LAP PENALTY AND $50 FINE - PASS UNDER YELLOW - PER RACE STEWARD

Printed: 7/5/2012 8:48:15 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

23.621

Avg. Speed

80.661

Best Lap Tm

1:27.637

Best Speed

81.212

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

Chicane Challenge XX

Group 5

Race

Race started at 16:36:01

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/1/2012 04:20 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XX
Cascade Sports Car Club

July 1, 2012



Pos

FL

1

2

FSR

1

NOW

1

2

3

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

DNS

DNS

No.

0

398

43

325

336

412

372

302

Name

Bob Hillison

Brian (Skip) Russell

Dave Bennitt

Brad Richards

Geoffrey Fass

Doug Donkel

Daryl Owens

Dirk Ellis

Town

Oregon City OR

Bonney Lake WA

Woodinville WA

Mukilteo WA

Portland OR

Hillsboro OR

Edmonds WA

Portland OR

Make

Lola T-252

Formula Mazda

AMAC Amac 7

Crossle 35F

Van Diemen FC RF96

Mysterian M1

R3 Motorsports FR1

Suzuki AMAC FSR

Color

Blu/wh/red

Black/Red

Org/Lt Blue

Blue

Silver

White

Black/Yellow

White

Laps

20

20

22

21

18

17

5

Club

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

DMS Motorsports

Fass Bros Racing

The Usual Suspects/NGK Spark Plugs

Cascade Engineering

Best Tm

1:29.636

1:28.934

1:20.564

1:26.394

1:30.993

1:44.231

1:24.044

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2012 8:49:05 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

86.253

Best Lap Tm

1:20.564

Best Speed

88.342

Best Lap by

43 - Dave Bennitt

Chicane Challenge XX

Group 6

Race

Race started at 13:00:21

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/1/2012 01:00 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XX
Cascade Sports Car Club

July 1, 2012



Pos

NCW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DNS

DNS

No.

351

38

338

369

476

11

403

773

456

430

422

408

344

405

424

17

02

402

470

484

Name

Tom Pritchett

Brice King

John Parker

Jeremy Plance

Alexandra Overdiek

Craig Johnson

Bill Mann

Mark Crowell

James Crivellone

Thomas Ryon

Tim Mineo

Donald Hennig

Chuck Arnold

Evan Gremillion

Christopher Green

Benjamin Weaver

Tom Miller

Ben Wahlstrom

edward whitman

Lee Storgaard

Town

North Bend WA

Seattle, WA

Gig Harbor WA

Portland OR

Surrey BC

Portland OR

Sammamish WA

Seattle, WA

Tacoma WA

Vancouver WA

Beaverton OR

Portland OR

Tacoma WA

West Linn OR

Seattle WA

Ridgefield WA

Sherwood OR

Wilsonville OR

Everett WA

Seattle WA

Make

Ford FR500S

Nissen

BMW PRO3

BMW 325 PRO3

Mazda RX3

Mazda Miata

BMW 325is

BMW325I

BMW 325

Chevrolet Cobra

Porsche 924s

Volvo 242

Triumph TR6

BMW 335i

Mazda RX-7

Honda Civic

Pontiac Fiero

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

BMW 325 its

BMW 352i

Color

many

Red/White

Black

White

Wht/Blue

Red

Grey

Red/White

Black

Yellow

Red

Purple

Blue/white

Red

White

lt blue/dk blue

Rd/Wh/Blue

Black

black #71

Silver

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

13

Club

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

TC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

BMWCCA

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

TC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Accuracy Automotive, BBQ2U, R3vlimited

Dynasport/Konig

Retro Racing Team

R3VLimited/Accuracy Automotive Racing

Flyin' Lion Racing

Bucket List Racing

Hip Pocket Racing

ProFinish Motorsports

none

Best Tm

1:36.161

1:38.837

1:39.128

1:39.193

1:40.595

1:39.930

1:42.170

1:43.312

1:40.683

1:44.699

1:45.945

1:45.968

1:44.850

1:46.881

1:52.841

1:53.734

1:40.619

2:04.587

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2012 8:49:44 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

17.154

Avg. Speed

57.072

Best Lap Tm

1:36.161

Best Speed

74.013

Best Lap by

351 - Tom Pritchett

Chicane Challenge XX

Group 7

NCW

Race started at 15:19:21

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/30/2012 03:19 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XX
Cascade Sports Car Club

July 1, 2012



Pos

KFC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Not classified

DNF

DNF

NSF

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

WTF

1

2

3

Not classified

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

DNF

DNF

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

2

3

No.

478

59

499

217

152

183

425

39

331

6

128

754

463

182

96

13

1

712

135

113

11

169

76

105

05

8

110

718

Name

Adam Isman

Jeff Van Lierop

Ryan Haines

Duncan Pearce

Mark Friedman

Charles Hurley

Joseph Gilmore

Kristine Craine

Daniele Hovington

Terry McBride

Martin Wild

Will Schrader

Brendan Blair

Greg Swanson

Phil Rees

John Wymore

Eric Schwenter

Sean Hedrick

Mike Tripp

Andrew Robottom

Terry Amundson

Brett McKown

Chris McIntire

Duane Starr

Bill Murray

Ken Shreve

Jeff Remfert

Larry Bell

Town

Bellevue WA

Olympia WA

Portland OR

West Vancouver BC

Gig Harbor WA

Seattle, Wa

Portland OR

Portland OR

Bothell WA

Gresham OR

Seattle, WA

Portland OR

Seattle, WA

Sherwood OR

West Linn OR

Gladstone OR

Milwaukie OR

Portland OR

Forest Grove OR

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Hillsboro OR

Burnaby BC

Portland Or

Portland, OR

Vancouver BC

Surrey BC

Abbotsford BC

Make

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW325

BMW 325i

Mazda MX-5

BMW 325

Datsun 240Z

325I

Mazda Miata

Masda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Porsche 944

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Nissan 240SX

BMW 325e

Mazda RX-7

Acura ACURAT

Rabbit

Mazda RX3

Mazda RX7

Pontiac Trans Am

Color

Gulf Livery

Wht/Grn/Blk

blk/org/blu

Red

Green/Blue

Green

Blue

White/Pink

blue/grey

 white

Blue/Orange

Red/yellow

Red

Blue/Wht/Org

Red

White

India Red

Blue

White

Lt Blue/Red

Black

Black/Yellow

White/Blue

white/black

White

White/blue

Wht / Blue

White/Red/Blue

Laps

38

38

37

37

37

37

37

36

35

9

5

38

37

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

35

33

32

25

39

38

38

Club

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

SCCBC

IRDC

BMW

CSCC

TC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

SCCA

CSCC

TC

TC

CSCC

IRDC

TC

TC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

NASA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

Sponsor

Grip Racing/Lowe Group Racing

Grass Roots Racing/Highlander Motorsports/Country Green Turf

DynaSport

The Urban Garage

MaxRPM

Me

MiataCage.com/Midas Auto Service

Advantage Collision/Olympic Trailer

Riverside Industrial Supply

MiataCage.com

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Matrix Integrated

MiataCage.Com

Advantage Collision/Midas

Straightline Autobody/JSF Communications/Peake Sun Control/Belfanti M-Sports/Master Mech

Master Mechanics/Waterleaf Architecture/STAR Projects/Peake Sun Control

Bloising Saddles Racing

Allan Autotech / Retro Racing

Master Mechanics

Retro Racing, Allan Autotech

Allan Autotech/Safelight Communications

TD Waterhouse, Apple Autoglass, OK Tire, Murray GM

Best Tm

1:31.104

1:30.543

1:32.906

1:33.998

1:33.858

1:31.448

1:31.876

1:31.134

1:33.290

1:35.581

1:40.802

1:31.811

1:34.195

1:35.616

1:34.703

1:35.315

1:35.526

1:35.213

1:36.684

1:34.945

1:36.454

1:38.796

1:34.681

1:48.136

1:54.355

1:23.598

1:28.224

1:30.955

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #05 - 1 Lap Penalty plus $50 fine - per race steward

Printed: 7/5/2012 8:50:21 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

77.056

Best Lap Tm

1:23.598

Best Speed

85.136

Best Lap by

8 - Ken Shreve

Chicane Challenge XX

Group 8

Race

Race started at 16:04:12

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/30/2012 04:00 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XX
Cascade Sports Car Club

July 1, 2012

Page 1/2



Pos

DNF

DNF

DNS

PIC

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

362

88

32

Name

James Haile

Randy Blaylock

Zack George

Town

Otis Orchards Wa

Bothell WA

Yakima WA

Make

BMW M5

Porsche 996

Chevrolet Corvette

Color

Dark Blue

Red

White

Laps

9

4

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Hard Motorsport

Bullet Racing

Ray's Auto Center/Poorvette Racing

Best Tm

1:31.954

1:28.718

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #05 - 1 Lap Penalty plus $50 fine - per race steward

Printed: 7/5/2012 8:50:21 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

77.056

Best Lap Tm

1:23.598

Best Speed

85.136

Best Lap by

8 - Ken Shreve

Chicane Challenge XX

Group 8

Race

Race started at 16:04:12

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

6/30/2012 04:00 PM

CHICANE CHALLENGE XX
Cascade Sports Car Club

July 1, 2012

Page 2/2
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